

Corrigendum-6 to GeM Bid ref: GEM/2023/B/4172845 Dated 06/11/2023 for Selection of Service Provider for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Account Opening Kiosk with Debit Card Issuance facility in Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

a. GeM bid document (Bid End date/ Bid Opening Date, Page no. 1):

Description	Existing details	Amended details	
Bid End Date/Time	10/01/2024, 15:00:00	<u>17/01/2024</u> , 15:00:00	
Bid opening Date/Time	10/01/2024, 15:30:00	<u>17/01/2024</u> , 15:30:00	

h	
v	

D.				
Sl No.	Section/Annex ure/Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No./ Sl. No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	GeM Bid ref: GEM/2023/B/ 4172845 Dated 06/11/2023 Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions	Sl. No. 11 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC 5. Requireme nt Details	5. Requirement Details 5.3. Quantity mentioned in this RFP is indicative only. Bank at its discretion will issue purchase order for the quantities required, as and when need arises, upto maximum quantity of 200.	5. Requirement Details 5.3. The Purchaser reserves the right to decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. Bank will place the purchase order centrally from Head Office based on the requirement during the contract period of 3 years.
2.	GeM Bid ref: GEM/2023/B/ 4172845 Dated 06/11/2023 Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions	Annexure- 15 Bill of Material	Table-E - Total Cost of Ownership for 5 years Contract Period	Table-E - Total Cost of Ownership for 6 years Contract Period

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 10/01/2024 Place: Bengaluru

Deputy General Manager